From: Arellano, Joey
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Hart Elected to Position in the National Black Caucus of State Legislators

Date: Tuesday, December 6, 2022 1:55:56 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 6, 2022

CONTACT

Malik Moore Office of Representative Dianne Hart Malik.moore@myfloridahouse.gov (352) 214-8053

Representative Dianne Hart Elected to Position in the National Black Caucus of State Legislators

TAMPA, **Fla.** – This past week **Representative Dianne Hart (D-Tampa)** traveled to Las Vegas to participate in the National Black Caucus of State Legislators legislative conference. While there she participated in workshops and trainings to help in her role as Chair of Florida's Legislative Black Caucus.

At the end of the conference **Representative Hart** was elected to serve as the Caucus Regional Director for Region 6 of the National Caucus of Black State Legislators. In this role she will facilitate workshops, trainings, and assist in advocating not only for her constituents in Florida, but also those in Georgia.

"I'm honored to serve in this new role," said **Representative Hart**. "I look forward to not only advancing the causes of the Florida Legislative Black Caucus, but assisting our colleagues in Georgia accomplish their goals for the betterment of their constituents."